ORDER: AUTHORIZE PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER #14 FOR THE NEW
LAFAYETTE COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT TO ADD A CAST-IN-PLACE
REINFORCED CONCRETE FOOTING AND FULLY GROUTED AND REINFORCED
CMU STRUCTURAL BACKUP FOR THE WALL AT THE ENTRY PLAZA STAIRS

Motion was made by Scott Allen, duly seconded by Tim Gordon, to authorize
Proposed Change Order $14 for the new Lafayette County Sheriff’s Department to add a cast-in-
place reinforced concrete footing and fully grouted and reinforced CMU structural backup for
the wall at the entry plaza stairs.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, absent
Supervisor John Morgan, voted yes
Supervisor Tim Gordon, voted yes
Supervisor Scott Allen, voted yes
Supervisor Greg Bynum, voted yes

After the vote, President Larson, declared the motion carried, this the 5% day of
May, 2025.

GregBynuid, Vice president Mike Roberts, Chancery Clerk
Boaf'd of Stipervisors




HOWORTH & ASSOUIATES

ARCHITECTS

April 16, 2025

Joel Hollowell, Director of Development Services
Lafayette County

300 North Lamar Boulevard

Oxford, MS 38655

RE: A New Sheriff’s Department Building
and Improvements at the Detention
Center— Phase 2 (Rebid 2)
Lafayette County Board of Supervisors
PCO #14 — South Wall at Entry Plaza Stair

Dear Joel:

I attach the Contractor’s PCO #14 to add a cast-in-place reinforced concrete footing and fully grouted and
reinforced 8-inch CMU wall along the south side of the entry plaza stair, as indicated in RFP#8 (also
attached). This Change was necessary to provide structural support for the brick veneer and cast stone
copings at that location. All of the brick and cast stone are indicated on the architectural drawings and
included in the Contract, but the concrete footing and structural portion of the wall at the entry plaza stair
were inadvertently omitted from the structural drawings during the Construction Documents phase.

The Contractor’s total proposed Change to the Contract Sum is $12,631.61 with no additional Days
included in this PCO to perform the additional work. We have reviewed the proposed costs, found them to

be reasonable, and recommend that this proposal be accepted as soon as possible.

Please advise if you have any questions.

Senior Project Manager
Howorth & Associates Architects

Enclosures

Post Office Box 1549 . Oxford, Mississippi 38655
$62.234.7444 » Fax 662.234.0008 » e-mail howachowsrtharch com




-

2006 ASPEN COVE - BRANDON, M5 - 39042 PHONE: {601) 824-4646 FAX: (601) 824-2211 www.flagstarconstruction.com
April 7, 2025

Attn: Paul Waddell

Howorth and Associates Architects

200 North Lamar, Suite 4
Oxford, MS 38655

Re: LCSD Building and Improvements- Phase 2
Oxford, Mississippi
Change Proposal 014- Revised
Mr. Waddell:

Please accept the following as our proposal for costs associated with constructian of the fully grouted CMU wall at the
south side of the plaza entry steps per RFP NO. 8. The total cost is as follows:

« Ideal Concrete (Proposal Attached).........................ooc....55,850.00
» Bush Masonry (Proposal Attached)...... ................... . 85,673.30
s Sales Tax (3.5%). .. . 540681

o SUBtOtal . 512,030.11
o TOtal . B12631H1

This proposal expires in fourteen (14) days. Please provide approval status as soon as possible.
Please da not hesitate to call me if you have any questions or need any additional information regarding the above.
Sincerely.

FLAGSTAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY. INC.

R. Lee Kittrell
Project Manager




~ S
o]

Change Order for Wall LCSD

Aprit 1, 2025

s Footing price for wingwall at entry plaza stairs
+ Excavate footing, place rebar, pour and finish concrete

EY0) &= 1N nd o] - T PR $5,850

Thank you,

Brandon Voyles
Owner/President

ideal Concrete Finishing, INC.

Voylesbrandon@yahoo.com




Paul Waddeil

R AR
From: Paul Waddell
Sent: Wednesday, April 09, 2025 9:00 AM
To: Paul Waddell
Subject: FW: Change order Footing Detailed breakdown

From: Lee Kittreli <iee@flagstarconstruction.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 09, 2025 8:12 AM

To: Paul Waddell <paul@howortharch.com>

Subject: Fwd: Change order Footing Detailed breakdown

Good morning, Paul.
Here is the breakdown from ldeal. The footing will only require 4cy with waste, however the concrete

company has a short load fee for deliveries (ess than 6cy.
Thanks,

R. Lee Kittrell, LEED®-AP

Flagstar Construction Company, Inc.

2006 Aspen Cove

Brandon, MS 39042
601-824-4646
Fax 601-824-3929

Cell 601-209-7982

lee@flagstarconstruction.com

Begin forwarded message:

From: Kyler Dillard <codykylerdillard17@gmait.com>
Date: April 8, 2025 at 2:19:19 PM CDT




To: Lee Kittrell <lee@flagstarconstruction.com=
Subject: Change order Footing Detailed breakdown

Concrete-$1,091 for 6 yards
Rebar for footing and blocks-$909
Machine-$545

Labor-$2,864

P&O (10%)-$541

Grand total-$5,950




Change Proposal

Bush Masonry. LLC
1704 Ciassic Drive S.
Memphis, TN 38125
Phone: 901-238-1070

[ Jok Name New Sheriff's Department Oxford, MS Date termizad 416/2025
] Flagstar
Name andior Descnption of Change RFP 08 Added CMU @ South Plaza (masanary rebar materal is provided BY OTHERS)
Materiak Equipment/Other Labor
Descriptlon af ftems Quantkty Unit Cost Extension | Quantity Unit Cost Extension | Quantity unit Cost Extension
=
8" CMU (incl. mortar, wire and accys 231 00| each &7 50 $1 732.50
Grout Biack Fill [mimmum ordér) 4 00] cuyd $205.00 $820.00
Mason .abor 327 hour $33.75 5138000
Mason Tander Labor 32] howr $25.85 $820 80
Contractor Owned Equipment and Tools 32.00| Hour $15 Q0] $480.00
Maternal Subtotal $2,552.50 Labor Subtotal $1,800 80
Sals Tax $0.00
Material Costs inciuding
Sales Tax Totat $2,652.50 Equipment Total $480.00 tLabor Cosats Total $1,900.80
§2552.50
Equipment $480 0C
Labor $1.800.80
M+E+L i $4,833.30]
OH&P 15.00% §740.00
Sub Total 35,673.30
Total Change[ $5,673.30




S
PROFESSIONAL’S
REQUEST FOR PRICING

HOWORTH & ASSOCIATES
ARCHITECTS

PROJECT: A New Sheriff's Department Building and
improvements at the Detention Center— Phase 2 (Rebid 2)
Lafayette County Board of Supervisors
Oxford, Mississippi

PROJECT NO: 2020-30-2 RFP NO. 8
DATE: March 31, 2025

PLEASE PROVIDE AN ITEMIZED PROPOSAL THAT INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:

ltem No. 1 — Furnish all materials and labor required to add cast-in-place reinforced concrete
footing and fully grouted and reinforced 8-inch CMU structural backup for S.
wingwall at entry plaza stair, as indicated on attached Supplemental Drawing SD-

09 dated 3/31/25.

Post Office Box 1569 . Oxford, Mississippi 38655
6622347444 » Fax 462.2340008 www howertharch.com




60-05

RIS E TR

g Ny A
un B w08 §

LSWT ANNIAY NOSAIV!

AN T WY MUY UORUa gL e auauts wadurg

599 |ddISSISSIN QHOIX0

pur Thnplu\ﬂ ruatiredagg s Jraays WAy

sl
105

LUENT0T N
SOMME N0 WEIMINT ddrS

ki

WY 0410808 WA = Y SED L00 « G9AE darsuiny 00120 « 4351 PR 04

SEYFLIHDEY

SILVII05SY ¥ HINOMOH

RN FR R g} e 1)

J1elS ezeld Aqu3 @ uoleas| IIem Yinos

rs

Lo
B

a3

Wl

“PZ LSV LY S0 HLONST ¥ 35N
'Q3INDIH 34y LNIWIDHOSNITY N S3DNdS J¥3HM ¥

SNONNILNOD NI TIWHS DNIDHOINIZH Y

# '133SYILNI ONIZHOSNITY ZIHOH ONY "LY3A JHIHM €

*
S

3

i
-

1

P T RS Sl

rore 2

W88 40 3215

XYW Y HLIA 030VED 113M 38 TIVHS 1VO3H00Y v

TR0 30 901 - 95005 &

*

P

JF SV SIS T Y T

dAL T19M 20 ONT

—

YI05D 55

Ak m et - -

[ — |

o

HI¥LS V7Y AHING
IV SN 0506

bt

B0 3 (R - FEE® T

I j—

e

—
[

B=8

L El it ntuks i o
— :

e L nat it e o o]

1

[]
1
-1
L
3
H

-
A

143A 20

Lrb @ INDD G
1Z) i SIWY3D ONOE
WD WOLLOB-NIJD

- =BE TS

IIBIS EZE|g KU O Ueld UOIBPUNOS [[BA YINOS

"SNIOOOY 40 "LWY 318YNOSYIH

VHLIA STT30 1714 ATTY3Y OL ALFIBYMO T3
INIID143NS F0NAOY OL 038N 38 TIVHS ¥6rD
WLSY ONLLITN TUNLXIWGY DNIDNO3Y HALYM
| 50
V 38 TIWHS LHOI3M A8 CILYY LINIWIDHILVM X
| LNOYD 40
‘A0 U3d LNIWID GNVILHOd 40 SOVE 56 'NIW 3N

€T
e
o

'SINIWIHINGFY ONIMOTICA THL DNILITW LNOYD 1S
000 HLIM O1NOS 7730 NWD ONY SWYIB ONOE TV 1T 2

IWOIdAL HYLHOW |$d 0081 S 3JAL SN L

SI10N TVHINID AHMNOSYIN

L0 b= 2L 3WOS
_ JBjS EZBlg AU @) LOIISS |IBM
“ ANILOOH

QYIS ILIMINOD
M 30V NFLSYD INOD

Borz

8297,4 £ o—

00.9.8

S13MOC ONY S31L

G M INOD SGH (9
TR0 96 40 TWEE

dAl

T139 W3 'SIMA ONY
“LHIA G# i ONCATE
S531N4G WS

WY38 ONDE NI
WO1108 N3d0
@ LnOD s5R 2!

&

DNIGNYT "ONGD
FO¥INILSYI OL
LINIWFOHOINITS 3L

HIFLS ¥Z¥ld AUING &
TV DNIGHY - ETE05 -

il A

T TINoRY IreE ¥

*rlﬂ*rl'* [onalnas A B i ot B I

P B
v
Fol e ——t

L I El

B dAl 1NOHO 1S4
DaGE M A0S §1132

e R

- TW T4 - 0088
N "LYIA G# 1 WD 8

i
1

- Y38 ONDS MWD
. WOL108 N3dO

i

i

B INOD sg# (T

Wl




